From: Coello, Catherine

To: MCP-Chair

Subject: FW: 2050 Vision

Date: Tuesday, November 10, 2020 12:43:19 PM
Attachments: Hydrogen Fuel Cell presentation

From: Afzal, Khalid <khalid.afzal@montgomeryplanning.org>

Sent: Tuesday, November 10, 2020 12:13 PM

To: Coello, Catherine <catherine.coello@mncppc-mc.org>

Cc: Stern, Tanya <tanya.stern@montgomeryplanning.org>; Wright, Gwen
<gwen.wright@montgomeryplanning.org>; McCarthy, Caroline
<caroline.mccarthy@montgomeryplanning.org>; Broullire, Bridget
<Bridget.Broullire@montgomeryplanning.org>; Hill, Maren <maren.hill@montgomeryplanning.org>
Subject: FW: 2050 Vision

Hi Catherine,
Please forward this email and the attached file to all PB members.
Thanks
Khalid
Khalid Afzal
q Special Projects Manager-General Plan Update
Montgomery County Planning Department

2425 Reedie Drive, Wheaton, MD 20902
Mﬂntgﬂme rY khalid.afzal@montgomeryplanning.org

> Ia n ni n g 301-495-4650

— T P e, N
l'_f__ L& Y - 1] g

Let’s Plan Our Future. Together. 8 THRIVE

BT

WE'VE MOVED!

THE NEW PARK AND PLANNING HEADQUARTERS IS NOW LOCATED AT
2425 REEDIE DRIVE, WHEATON, MD 20902

From: Romulo Huezo <romuloh01@gmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, November 10, 2020 6:54 AM

To: MCP-Chair <mcp-chair@mncppc-mc.org>; Afzal, Khalid <khalid.afzal@montgomeryplanning.org>
Cc: Romulo Huezo <romuloh01@gmail.com>

Subject: Fwd: 2050 Vision



[EXTERNAL EMAIL] Exercise caution when opening attachments, clicking links, or
responding.

Attachment available until Dec 10, 2020 Greetings,

| like to ask you to please forward this information to the Montgomery County
Planning Board and for the Vision for 2050. Environmental issues are a priority
around the world and some countries are taking leap steps to approach this issue

different ways.

My vision is to leave a better world for our children, and we know for a fact that CO2
emissions is a contributing factor to the climate change. In fact, there is a world
organization that is addressing this issue with technology and resources, the
organization is The World Hydrogen Council, https://hydrogencouncil.com/en/,

where they have a vision just like the Montgomery County for the year 2050.

Therefore, | like to share with the board the attached presentation(in PDF) so they
are aware of the benefits and opportunities that this technology can offer to the
Montgomery county, Maryland, and the USA. California is implementing a plan for
the year 2050 as well, and they are on their way to achieve it.

Please make sure that the board members receive a copy of this presentation and |
available for questions and to present the importance of this technology to the board
members and how can they include in their planning the use of clean fuels

technologies.

Thank you, and looking forward to hear form you.

Romulo Huezo
+1669-294-1181

romulohO0l@gmail.com
rhuezo@gmx.com
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